Australian Capital Territory

Domestic Animals (Authorised People)
Appointment 2014 (No 1)

Notifiable Instrument NI12014—107

made under the

Domestic Animals Act 2000, section 123 (Authorised people)

1 Name of instrument
This instrument is the Domestic Animals (Authorised People) Appointment
2014 (No 1).

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on the day that it is signed.

3 Appointment

| appoint the people holding or exercising the functions of the public service
positions described in the schedule as authorised people under the Domestic
Animals Act 2000.

Gary Byles
Director-General
Territory and Municipal Services Directorate

25 February 2014
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The Schedule

City Services
City Rangers
P32145
P32127
P32126
P32125
P32123
P21704
P18864
P32124
P21704

City Services
Domestic Animal Rangers
P31163
U00535
P31133
P31140
P09803
P54041
P09804
P17770
P17773
P17772
P17771
P18878
P17768
P17767
P23681
P17733

National Arboretum

Key Administrative Staff
P30820

P30923

National Arboretum
Key Horticulture Staff
P30956

P14223

Parks and Conservation Service
Vets

P12646

P33389

P02426

P02426

P12625

City Services

Licensing and Compliance
Specialist Position

(Animal Welfare and Biosecurity)
P17392

City Services

Licensing and Compliance
Specialist Positions

(Licensing, Animal Welfare and
Biosecurity)

P12940

P15214

P33283

City Services

Licensing and Compliance
Specialist Positions
(Licensing and Biosecurity)
P00548

P16951

City Services

Licensing and Compliance
Specialist Positions
(Licensing)

P13679

P02595

Parks and City Services
Directors and Executive Director
E00611 (CS Director)

E00610 (PCS Director)

E00582 (Executive Director)

Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel—also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au



		(02)+61 2 6205 3700
	2014-03-26T13:11:56+1100
	Canberra
	ACT Parliamentary Counsel
	Document is authorised




