## Domestic Animals (Authorised People) Appointment 2014 (No 1)

Notifiable Instrument NI2014—107

made under the

Domestic Animals Act 2000, section 123 (Authorised people)

## 1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *Domestic Animals (Authorised People) Appointment* 2014 (No 1).

## 2 Commencement

This instrument commences on the day that it is signed.

## 3 Appointment

I appoint the people holding or exercising the functions of the public service positions described in the schedule as authorised people under the *Domestic Animals Act 2000*.

Gary Byles Director-General Territory and Municipal Services Directorate

25 February 2014

City Services	Parks and Conservation Service
City Rangers	Vets
P32145	P12646
P32127	P33389
P32126	P02426
P32125	P02426
P32123	P12625
P21704	
P18864	City Services
P32124	Licensing and Compliance
P21704	Specialist Position
	(Animal Welfare and Biosecurity)
City Services	P17392
Domestic Animal Rangers	
P31163	City Services
U00535	Licensing and Compliance
P31133	Specialist Positions
P31140	(Licensing, Animal Welfare and
P09803	Biosecurity)
P54041	P12940
P09804	P15214
P17770	P33283
P17773	
P17772	City Services
P17771	Licensing and Compliance
P18878	Specialist Positions
P17768	(Licensing and Biosecurity)
P17767	P00548
P23681	P16951
P17733	1 10331
	City Services
National Arboretum	Licensing and Compliance
Key Administrative Staff	Specialist Positions
P30820	(Licensing)
P30923	P13679
. 30323	P02595
National Arboretum	1 02333
Key Horticulture Staff	Parks and City Services
P30956	Directors and Executive Director
P14223	E00611 (CS Director)
. 1.123	E00611 (CS Director)
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	E00582 (Executive Director)